
 32nd Irish Open Championships 2020 in association with Storm, 900 Global and 3G

Position Squad RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp

1 Squad12 166 Nicola Pongolini ITA GENM 0

2 Squad 10 7 Jonas Dammen NOR GENM 0

3 Squad08 154 Teemu Putkisto FIN GENM 0

4 Squad12 167 Alessandro Santu ITA GENM 0

5 Squad12 190 Johnny Spil NLD GENM 0

6 Squad12 49 Steven Gill SCT GENM 0

7 Squad11 109 Pyry Puharinen FIN GENM 0

8 Squad12 112 Mark Patrick ENG GENM 0

9 Squad13 153 Tomas Kayhko FIN GENM 0

10 Squad07 125 Rob Thurlby ENG GENM 0

11 Squad04 108 Alan Bride IRL GENM 0

12 Squad14 173 Faisal Saleen KWT GENM 0

13 Squad04 172 Ali Ashkanini KWT GENM 0

14 Squad10 131 Callum Simons ENG GENM 0

15 Squad04 160 Joe Clancy IRL GENM 0

16 Squad03 66 Carol Catchpole IRL SENF 8

17 Squad10 178 Abdulwahab Al Shatti KWT GENM 0

18 Squad10 11 Tore Torgersen NOR SENM 0

19 Squad10 175 Aseel Al Roomi KWT GENM 0

20 Squad03 137 Matthew McNiel USA GENM 0

21 Squad08 155 Kaaron Salomaa FIN GENM 0

22 Squad04 120 Graham Turner IRL GENM 0

23 Squad15 141 Lluis Monfort ESP GENM 0

24 Squad13 113 Aidan Byrne IRL GENM 0

25 Squad11 161 Karl Dryer IRL GENM 0

26 Squad15 10 Roger Lindstad NOR GENM 0

27 Squad11 42 Jon Ragnarsson ISL GENM 0

28 Squad04 179 Salem Hajras KWT GENM 0

29 Squad03 40 Selwyn Morgan ENG SENM 0

30 Squad11 4 Jeanett H Johansen NOR GENF 8

31 Squad06 156 Ryan Press NIR GENM 0

32 Squad11 29 Scott Walmsley NOR GENM 0

33 Desperado 199 Gav Greaves ENG GENM 0

34 Squad11 198 Martin Olsen NOR GENM 0

35 Squad13 43 Hafthor Hardarson ISL GENM 0

36 Squad14 145 Michael McColl SCT GENM 0

37 Squad06 174 Abdulla Khalid KWT GENM 0

38 Squad02 159 Paul Chandler IRL GENM 0

39 Squad10 117 Isabel Allen ENG GENF 8

40 Squad14 71 Haulie Storan IRL SENM 0

41 Squad12 136 Eoghain Lebioda IRL GENM 0

42 Squad01 97 Sean McDonnell IRL SENM 0

43 Squad11 115 Keira Reay ENG GENF 8

44 Squad10 16 Lars Chr Nygard NOR GENM 0

45 Squad12 36 Michael Krens NLD GENM 0

46 Squad09 20 John Stubsve Bang NOR SENM 0

47 Squad15 37 Lee Cocker ENG GENM 0

48 Squad06 170 Alan McDonnell IRL GENM 0

49 Squad06 107 Peter Sampson ENG GENM 0



 32nd Irish Open Championships 2020 in association with Storm, 900 Global and 3G

Position Squad RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp

50 Squad13 165 Jason Byrnes IRL GENM 0

51 Squad04 56 James Guthrie SCT GENM 0

52 Desperado 35 Anto Byrne IRL GENM 0

53 Squad11 14 Robert Lind NOR SENM 0

54 Squad08 181 Chris Sloan IRL GENM 0

55 Squad03 169 Sean Dempsey IRL GENM 0

56 Squad14 41 Gustav Bjornsson ISL GENM 0

57 Squad14 152 Tania Yusuf SCT GENF 8

58 Squad12 168 Masaya Oishi JPN GENM 0

59 Squad03 93 Philip Watts IRL SENM 0

60 Desperado 110 Olli - Pekka Pajara FIN GENM 0

61 Squad13 47 Ben Harvey ENG GENM 0

62 Squad03 111 Lauri Sipila FIN GENM 0



 32nd Irish Open Championships 2020 in association with Storm, 900 Global and 3G

Position Squad RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp

1 Step 1 71 Haulie Storan IRL SENM 0

2 Step 2 11 Tore Torgersen NOR SENM 0

3 Step 3 66 Carol Catchpole IRL SENF 8

4 Step 2 40 Selwyn Morgan ENG SENM 0

Step 3 Nicola Pongolini ITA GENM 300

Step 3 Steven Gill SCT GENM 300

Squad 13 Joanna Hackett ENG GENF 268

1st Woman: Carol Catchpole IRL SENF

ITBA Senior Man: Haulie Storan IRL SENM 

ITBA Senor Lady: Carol Catchpole IRL SENF

ITBA Man: Alan Bride IRL GENM

ITBA Lady: Carol Catchpole IRL SENF

Squad Winners: Squad 01 Sean McDonnell IRL SENM

Squad 02 Alan Bride IRL GENM

Squad 03 Matthew McNiel USA GENM

Squad 04 James Guthrie SCT GENM

Squad 05 Alan McDonnell IRL GENM

Squad 06 Alan McDonnell IRL GENM

Squad 07 Rob Thurlby ENG GENM

Squad 08 Kaaron Salomaa FIN GENM

Squad 09 John Stubsve Bang NOR SENM

Squad 10 Tore Torgersen NOR SENM

Squad 11 Pyry Puharinen FIN GENM

Squad 12 Johnny Spil NLD GENM

Squad 13 Tomas Kayhko FIN GENM

Squad 14 Johnny Spil NLD GENM

Squad 15 Lee Cocker ENG GENM

Mens High Game: 

Ladies High Game: 


